FormaN, N.DAk. Januamy 2nD,. 196
THE Boarp ofF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS MET, PURSUANT T0 ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT.
THE MINUTES OB THE LAST MEETING WERE READ AND ON MOT10ON APPBOVED AS READ.

THE MEETING WAS CALLED TO ORDER 8Y RaLpH Seavert, County AuDitor, AND THE BOARD PROCEEDED TO ORGANIZE FOR
THE ENBUING YEAR.

THE OFFICIAL OATH OF OFFICE WAS ADMINISTERED TO THE FOLLOWING CovviSSIONERS WHO WERE ELECTED AT THE GENERAL
ELecTioN HELD NovemBer 6TH, 1962, FOR TERMS OF FOUR YEARS,
Geo. HorLen, 187 DistricT, PAaLMER EnGE, 28D O1STRICT AND CHAB, O, Dewey, 3ro DisTriCcT.

Comt18810NER COLEMAN MOVED THAT CoMmiTSIONER ENGE BE APPOINTED TO BERVE AS CHAIRMAN FOR THE ENSUING YEAR,
CoMMISS1ONER SMITH BECONDED THME MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

. ComM18810NER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE ORDER OF BUSINESS FOR THE ENSUING YEAR, A8 PROVIDED BY CHAPTER 11-11-36
oF THE NortH Yakota Century Cope BE ADoPTED AND THAT Commissioner DEwWey BE APPOINTED To S8ERVE As CouRTHOUSE CoMMISs—
1ONER FOR THE ENSBUING YEAR, AND THAT £ACH COMMISBBIONER BE APPOINTED TO SERVE A8 Roap & BripseE CoMmMiBSIONER IN AND FOR
M18 OWN DIST?ICT, WITH POWER TO CALL TO HIS ASS8ISTANCE Co'18810NERS FROM OTHER DISTRICTS TO ACT WITH HIM WHEN NECESS
-ARY, AND THAT THE County AUDITOR BE AUTHORIZED AND DIRECTED To PAY BY AUDITOR'S WARRANTS THE FOLLOWING: ALL BALARIES
INCLUDING JANiITORS, Civit DEFEnse DIREETOR AND CLERK HIRE AS FIXED 8Y THE BOARD AND APPROVED IN THE VARIOUS BUDGET
REQUESTS FOR THE FI8CAL YEAR, OR BY LEGIBLATIVE ENACTMENT, ALL ORDERS PRESENTED BY THE PuBLIC WeLFaRe BoARD To BE
PA1D OUT OF THE SoctalL WELFARE FunD, ALL BILLS FOR TELEPHONE, LIGHT AND POWER AND ALL WITHHOLDING AND 80CiAL SEOURITY
TAXES WITHHELD OUT OF WAGES TO THE PROPER AUTHORITIES.,

CoMmiISSIONER SMITH SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

CommisaroNnER SMiTH MoveED THAT Donatp J, Fersy M.D. BE ArPPOINTED SUPERINTENDENT oF THE BoarRD ofF HEALTH oF
SARGENT COUNTY FOR THE ENBUING YEAR, SALARY To 8c $300,00 PER YEAR PLUS MILEAGE AS PREBCRIBED BY LAW,
CommissionEr COLEMAN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

. MoTion By CommissioneEr Dewevy Ano seEconpep By Commissroner HofFLEN THAT DonaLp dJ. FE#BT M.0. BE RE=APPOINTED
To THE SarRGENT County MenvaL HeEaLTH Boaro. Term EnDING JANUARY 18T, 1965, MoTion CARRIED.

Commisg1oNER COLEMAN MOVED THAT GiLMAN MALTRUD BE RE=APPOINTED PUBLIC ADMINISTRATOR FOR SARGENT COUNTY,
Term ENDING JANUARY 18T, 1965.
Comvi8810NER SMITH BECONDED THE MOTIAN AND SAME CARRIED,

Motion 8y ComigsioneErR SmiTH AnD S8ECONDED BY Commissioner CoLeEMAN THAT THE CounTy TREASURER BE GIVEN
AUTHORITY TO DESTROY ALL UNUSED 1961 TAX RECEIPTS AB PRESCRIBED BY LAW, MOT1ION CARRIED.

CommMi8810NER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE APPLICATION FOR ABATEMENT OF SCHOOL POLL TAX FOR THE YEAR 1962 By HuBERT
Er1ck8oN ForR THE Sum ofF $1,00 IN THE TownsHIP OF RANSOM BE APPROVED FOR THE REASON THAT THE APPLICANT HAD BEEN ASSESS
ED FOR BCHOOL POLL IN THE ViLLAGE oF Ruriamp.

Commycgroner DEwEY BECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

CommiBSIONER SMITH MOVED THAT THE SureTy Bonp oF THE SARGENT CounTy NEWS, AS OFFICIAL NEWSPAPER IN THE SUM
or $1,000.00, wiTH Auto-OwNERS INSURANCE CO. A8 SURETY AND HAVING BEEN APPROVED B8Y THE STATE'S ATTORNEY AS To Forwm,
BE APPROVED AS TO SUFFICIENCY.

CotmisgioNER COLEMAN BECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

THE FOLLOWING BILLS WERE AUDITED AND ON MOT!ON ORDERED PAID:

War, No,

5329  Norwan M. ANDERSON Services & MiLEAGE as PATROLMAN Less tax  $60.08 $268.92
5330 Oriver ANDERSON SERVICES AS PATROLMAN LESS TAX 25.29 324,71
5331 Awvin G, Backer Services & MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN LESS TAX 40,08 295.92
5332 Derwooo L. ELLESTAD SERVICES AB PATROLMAN LESS TAX 12.69 33731
5333 W.J. Frissy SERVICES AS PATROLMAN LESS TAX 55.29 209k, 71
5334  WiLsur Jacosson SERVICES AS PATROLMAN LEBS TAX 50.08 274,92
5335 RoBerT THAVER SERVICES AS PATROLMAN LESS TAX 15.29 334,71
5336 Au's StanoarD Service Gas 32.25
5337 Berr E. ANDERSON SupPLIES 41,88
§338  Butiem MacHinery Co, RepaI RS 136.76
5339 Couavy OsvL Co. Dieser Fuer & Gas 107,52
5340 IRA CRANDALL GRrRAVEL 522.90
5341  Farco Tire ©On, SuprLIES 348,00
5342  Farmers Union OiL Co. SuppPLIES 11.25
5343  Great NorTHERN RaiLwavy Co, New RAt1L 8ECTIONS AT RuTLAanD AND CAvugA: 560,10
534l Jiats Stanparo SERVICE SurpPLIES 9.10
5345 Kigrer Bros. SuePLIES 12.35
5346  Krioer EQuiepment Co. INC. SupPLIES «60
5347  K.W. Muno Loaoing & HauLing PraveL 498,76
8348  Dewnis Narum InsTaLLING CuLveRT 30.00
5349  NorTHwesTERN EquiemEnT Co, Repaire 662.47
5350 Stanparo OrL Div. of American Oi1L - Digser FueL & Gas 459,97
5351  StvanpArD 01 Div, oF Amemican Oit - Gas ' 31.12
5352  Stirum Grain Co. Coat 26.32
5353 Taver Bros. PLumBing & Heating -~ GARAGE RENT For 1962 240,00
5354  Taver Bros. PLumeing & HEATING = INSTALLING CULVERT 36.25
5355 Unitep BuiLoing Centers, tnc, SuppLies 207.92
5356 Curis Wesem - SupeLi1ES 25.86
5357 G.B. Coteman Services & MiLeace as Cowmmissioner LESS TAX 2.18 85.42
5358 PaLvER ENnGE Services & MiLEAGE a8 CommigsioNeER LESS TAX 2.18 82,52
5359 Geo. Horiew Servizes & MiLzaceE as CommissionNeEr LESS TAX 1.45 46.95
5360  MeLvin SmiTH ServiIcES & MILEAGE A8 CommiBS)ONER LESS TAX 2,54 107.96
5361 ELmer WALSTEAD Services & MiLeace as CommissioNeRr Less TAXx 1,45 39,65
5362 Roeert Case EXPENSES ATTENDING ATTORNEY'S CONFERENCE 11.48
5363 HarrieT CoLaurn Miteage & expenses rFor OcT,, Nov. ano Dec, 113,06
5364  Faruers Cooe ELgv. Co. CoaL 5.48
5365 MiLton Fav, SHeERIFF Miteage For YEcemseER 161,10
5366  Forwan Drug SuppLIES 2.63
5367 Forman Proouce CHrisTMAS Tree For CourTHoOUSE 2.75
5368  GAFFANEYS SuppPLIES 3.05
5369 GamaLe Store SupeLiES 3.18
5370 GrLoBe=-GAzeTTeE PrinNTING Co. SuppLIES 916,24

5371 YvonnE M. JOHNSGARD MiLeage & SuePLIES 41,19




war., No.

5372 JamEs KENWARD MiLEAGE, ExpEnsEs & COUNTY SHARE OF SALARY $334.38
5373 KNisHT pRiINYiNG Co. SupPLIES 73.00
5374 JoHN MCGREGOR MiLEaGE & Expenses As County JusTice 37.86
5375 JoHn McGresor MiLeAaGE & ExpeEnsEs As VETERANS Service OFFICER 47,16
5376 Harr1S Munp, DEputy SHERIFF  MiLeace & Expenses 25.50
5377 Panama Carson Co. SupPLIES . ) 32.44
5378 SarGeNT County News Commi 88 10NERS PROCEEDINGS, LEGAL Aps & SuerLiES 377.48
5379 Sarcent County 'ELLER Comsis8 1oNERS PrOCEEDINGS, ETC, - 120, 53
5380 Unttep CHemicar Co. .INc, . JaNITOR SupPLIES 20,82
5381 West PusLisHing Co. LEGAL SuppLIES ) 106.00
5382 Harry H, Witke Servicze A8 NIGHT WATCHMAN LESS TAX .05 1.45
5383 NorTH CeEnTRAL ENG INEERS ENGINEERING DERVICES FOR SepT. ProJecT CS 485(3) 210.29
5384 NorTH CentrAaL ENGINEERS ENG I NEERT NG §:Rvncaa For SepT. ProsecT CS 211(5) 275.90
5385 NorTH CeENTRAL ENGINEERS ENG INEERING SERVICES ProUECT CS 767(3) 318.62
5386 NorTH CENTRAL ENGINEERS EnGINEERING ERvICES, Cosswerl NorTH 168. %
5387 NorTH CENTRAL ENGINEERS ENGINEERING SERvVicES, Oct, & Nov, Prosect CS 485(3) 186.40
5388 NorTH CenTrAL ENGINEERS EncINEERING JERVIGES, OCT. & Nov, Prosect CS211 (5) 150.95
5389 NortH UenTraL ENGINEERS ENGINEERING CERVICES, OCT, & Nov. Prosect CS 217(6) 26,88
5390 Mre VEVA GLABER Garage Rent 15,00
5391 Brampron 01 Co. Dieser Fuet . 100,15
5392 Herre1o ConsTrucTion Co. BRIDGE EPAIR 2,171.01
5393 Herre1o ConsTrRuUCTION CoW BriDGE RepAIR 1,877.29
5394 SarGENT County WELFARE BOARD APPROPRIATION FOR JANUARY 1,700,00
5395 PusLIC WELFARE Boaro of NorTH Daxkota - A1p To Depenpent CHitoreN, Aceo & DisasLeo Persons,

MepicaL Aio To Agep 595.35
5396 Farmers UnioN O Co. Gas Erc, 36.23
5397 Wyums Texaco Service Gas & SuePLiES 12.62
5398 Nevson 1plement & CHev. Co.  SueeLiES . 9.70

ON MOT10N THE BOARD APPROVED PAYMENTS MADE 8v THE SaRGENT County WeLFARE BOARD 1N THE Sum OF $3,142.42 ror
THE MONTH oF DECEMBER AND FOR WHICH WARRANT Nos. 5224 to 524l AnD 5315 To 5322 HAD BEEN 1SSUED.

. Comm18810NER COLEMAN MOVED THAT THE Countvy CoMIS810NERB PROCEEDINGS ALSO BE PUBLIBHED IN THE SARGENT
County TELLER ACCORDING TO CHAPTER 46-05-07 ofF THE NorTH Dakota CENTURY CopE AND AT THE RATE ofF $20,00 pER MONTH.
Comm1SS1ONER SMITH SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

Comm188 10ONER DEWEY MOVED TMAT THE BOARD ADJOURN To © O'cLock A.M. January 3ro, 1963.
Commiss10NER COLEMAN SBECONDED THE MOTION AND BAME CARRIED,
Ly i

; .
WA /5274/,—()

Arvest: /D ./ i PAaLMER ENGE - CHA1ghan
/74f62/2¢/ /,{AZ{Azzzf

RALPH bEAVé;} - CounTy AupiToR

Forman, N. Dak. January 3ro,
THE BoarRD oF “ounty COMMISSIONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PREBENT.

GRANT BECKSTROM, REPRESENTATIVE OF FosTErR=-BeLL Co, oF Sioux FALLe, S. DAak. MET wiTH THE BOARD IN REGARDS T0
A USED WING FOR MOTOR GRADER PURCHASED BY THE CounTYy,

THE BOARD SPENT THE BALANCE OF THE MORNING SESSION DISCUSBING VARIOUS CounTY PROBLEMS,

THE BOARD ATTENDED A MEETING OF THE SOUTHEASTERN CouUNTY ComMIS81ONERS ASSOCIATION CALLED FOR 2 0'Crock P.M.
1N THE CourTHouse AT Forman, N, Dak.

CoMMISS1ONER SMITH MOVED THAT THE BOARD ADJOURN To 9 O'cLock A.M. January 15TH, 1963.
Commi8810NER HOFLEN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

4

| | ¢ Lolizien 54;{%

ArresT: .y ALMER ENGE - CHA 1RyéN
/64%/:[2//J A{?;L/uzzfﬂ

RaLek SeavérT~ County AupiToR

Forman, N. DAk. JAnuaRY 15TH, 1963
Tue BoarD oF County CoMMIS810NERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT,.

CommissiONER HOFLENM MOVED THE ADOPTION OF THE FOLLOWING RESOLUTION!

WHEREAS, THi® BOARD DID AT A REGULARLY CONVENED MEETING ON THE THE 16TH DAY ofF JUNE 1961, PASS A RESOLUTION
CREATING THE ofFICE of County JusTicE 1N AND For Sargent County, NortH Dakora, anD

EREAS, THi1e BOARD DID FURTHER RESOLVE ON THE 16TH DAY oF June, 1961,‘THAT NO PERSON POSSESSING THE QUAL=-

1FICATION/REQUIRED oF A County JusTice By SecTion 27-18-02 of THE NortH DakoTa VEnTury Cobe wouLD AcceeT BUCH
POSITION OR WAS AVAILABLE WiITHIN 8A10 COUNTY, AND THAT THE ELECTION OR APPOINTMENT OF A PERSBON POSSESSING SUCH
QUALIFICATIONS FROM ANOTHER COUNTY WAS NOT FEASIBLE BECAUSE OF DISTANCE, INACCESSIBILITY AND OTHER FACTORS, AND THAT
JOHN MCGREGOR, A QUALIFIED ELECTOR oF SARGENT Countv, NorTH DAKOTA, WAS DEEMED TO BE QUALIFIED TO PERFORM THE DUTIES
oF COUNTY JUSTICE, AND THAT THE NAME OF THE SAID JoHN MCGREGOR wAS SUBMITYED Yo THE HonorasLe A,G. PorTter, SENIOR
Juoge oF THE Distmict Court, Sarcent County, NorTH DAKOTA, FOR HIS CONSIDERATION IN APPOINTING A PERSON TO SERVE AS
CounTY JUBTICE UNTIL THE NEXT SenerAL ELEGTiON For NorTH Daxkora, AND

WHEREAS, oN THE 18T DAY of Juty, 1961, THE 8A10 JoHN MCGREGOR WAS APPOINTED BY ORDER OF THE 8A1D JUDGE A.G.
PorTER TO SERVE A8 COunTy JusTice oF SarenT Countv, NorTH DAKOTA, ANE THAT THE 8AI10 JoHN MCGREGOR HAS BERVED AS
CoursTy JusTice of Sarcent CounTv, NORTH DAKOTA 8INMCE THAT TIME, AND

WHEREAS, Rose=T A, Casg, AN ATTORNEY AT LAW OF Forman, NORTH Dakota, was ELECTED A8 County JUSTICE OF
SArGENT County, NorTH Dakota AT THE “cneraL ELecTion HELD on Novemser 6TH, 1962, BUT HAS FAILED TO QUALIFY AS BUCH
County JusTiCE, AND .

WHEREAS, NO PERSON POSSESSING THE QUALIFICATIONS REQUIRED OF A CounTy JusTice 8y SecTion 27-18-02 ofF THE
NorTH DakoTra CentuRy CODE WiLL ACCEPT SUGH POSITION OR 18 AVAILABLE WiITHIN 8atl COUNTY, AND THE ELECTION OR APPOINT=
MENT OF A PERSON POSSESSING SUCH QUALIFICATIONS FROM ANOTHER COUNTY 1S NOY FEABIBLE BECAUSE OF DISTANCE, INACCESS1B1-
LITY AND OTHER FACTORS8, AND

WHEREAS, JoHn MCGREGOR 18 A QUALIFIED ELECTOR OF SARGENT County, NorvH DakoTa, wHom T-418 BOARD OEEMS
QUALIFIED TO PERFORM THE DUTIES OF. COUNTV JUBTICE. . .

NOW, THEREFORE, 1T 1S HEREBY RESOLVED, ev vHE Boaro oF Cowmipeioners of SarGenNT County, NoRTH Dakota, THAT
YTHE NAME OF JOHN MCGREGOR BE AND THE SAME 18 HEREBY SUBMITTED TO THE HONORABLE CLIFFORD SCHNELLER, SENIOR JUDGE OF
THE DigvricT COURT 1N AND FOR SARGENTCounTy, NorTH DAKOTA, FOR HIS CONSIDERATION IN APPOINTING A PERSON TO S8ERVE AS
County JusTice ofF Sarcent County, NortH DakoTa, UNTIL THE NExT GENERaL ELECTION FOR NorTH Yakova om UNTIL HIB
SUCCEBSOR 18 ELECTED & QUALIFIED. THE SALARY OF BUCH JUSTICE BEING HEREBY FIXED (N THE BUM OF $1,600,00 PER YEAR IN

963




ADDITION TO REASONABLE TRAVEL EXPENSE FOR MILEAGE AND BUBSBISTENCE A8 PROVICED BY STATUTE,

THIS MOTION WAS SECONDED BY CommissionerR COLEMAN. ON ROLL CALL VOTE THE FOLLOWING VOTE wAs HAaD; Commigsicne
HorLen, Coreman, SmiTH, Dewev anp EnNGE voTED MAYE, anND No ONE voTED "NAY" 80 THE MOTION CARRIED AND THE RESOLUTUON
WAS ADOPTED.

CovMISSI1ONER SMITH MOVED THAT THE PusLiG DEpOS1TORY AGREEMENT, FOR PLEDGE OF ABSETS FOR CBUNTY FUNDS IN THE

SARGENT CounTy Bank oF Forman covering $100,000,00 U.S. TrReaBury NoTeE SEriES A 1964 = 4 3/4%, oue Mav 15TH, 1964,
#1270 B 110 M wiTH THE NORTHWESTERN BANK OF MINNEAPOLIS, MIMN. AB CUSTODIAN, AND THE FirsT NaTionAt Bank oF MitNoOR,
N. Dak., CovERING U.S. TREASURY BoNDS oF 1967 - 3 5/8 % oue Novemser 15tH, 1967 1n THE Amount ofF $25,000.00 ano U.S.
Treasury BonNDS oF 1980 - 4 % oue Fesruary 15TH, 1980 1IN THE AMOUNT OF $25.000.0R AND U.S, Treasury noTee Series D
- 6 - 3 3/ % oue May 15tH, 1964 1N THE AmounT of $13,000.00 wiTH THE FEDERAL Reserve Bank of Minneapotis, Minw,
A8 CUBTODIAN, BE APPROVED A8 TO BUFFICIENCY ACCORDING TO LAW,

: Commise 1 oNER DEWEY SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

CoMMISS1ONER SMITH MOVED THAT THE APPLICATION FOR ABATEMENT AND SETTLEMENT OF TAXES SUBMITTED 8y Eowarp J.
Lawrence, Seneseo, N. DAk., REQUESTING THAT THE 1962 TAXES BE REDUCED FROM $356.20 70$178.10 on THE Ei of SecTion 35,
TownsH1P 130, RANGE 53, DUE TO FLOODING CONDITIONS DURING THE 1962 FARMING SEASON, BE DISAPPROVED.

ComMm18810NER HOFLEN S8ECONDEC THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

CommIE810NER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE APPLICATION FOR ABATEMENT AND BETTLEMENT OF TAXES SuBMITTED BY Denmis
Mever, Forman, N. Dak,, REQUESTING THAT THE 1962 ASSESSED VALUATION BE REDUCED FROM $1,500,00 1o $1,100.00 on Lovs
1,2,3,an0 4, BLock 9, CriGinat Townsite, CiTy ofF FORMAN, ETATING THAT SAID LOT8 ARE ASSESBSED TOO HIGH AND INCONE IBTAN
WITH OTHER COMPARASLE PROPERTY, BE REJECTED, SAME HAVING BEEN DENIED By THE CiTy Councit oF THE CiTy oF Forman,
: Commies1oNER DEWEY BECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

MoTion a8y CoMMISSIaNER SMITH AND SECONDED BY COLEMAN THAT THE FOLLOWING SALE oF County Tax Dego pROPERTY
S80LD ON CONTRACT FOR DEED BE APPROVED:

Lot 4, Brock 1, Swanson's Aooivion, City of MiLnor, To Dora MarTin oF MiLNor, N. DAk, FOR THE 8uUM OF
$350,00. THE sum oF $87,50 DOWN PAYMENT AND THE BALANCE IN THREE EQUAL INSTARLMENTS PLUS INTEREST AT THE RATE OF
4 % pue Decemeer 5vH, 1963, 1964 anp 1965. MoTion GARRIED,

CoMM18810NER SMITH MOVED THAT THE FOLLOWING APPLICATION To sSeLt Beer "ON & OFF" gE APPROVED, SAME HAVING
BEEN APPROVED BY THE TownsHIp SUPERVISORS; To GENEVA & HaroLD E. Waswick anp ALvin KirscH, on Lot 2, BLock 2,
RANDALL'S ADDITION, VILLAGE OF STIRUM FOR THE PERIOD BEGINNING JANUARY 15TH, 1963 ano enoing Decemser 31st, 1963.
Comm18810NER DEWEY SBECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

CoMMIE8 IONER SMiTH MOVED THAT THE CHA IRMAN BE AUTHORIZED AND DIRECTED TO SIGN APPLICATIONB FOR PROGRAMMING
FeperaL A1D ProJecTs, PrROIRITY No. 3 FrROM % miLes Ne oF S.H. 11 AT Coeswerr, N. 4 miLES AND PRiORITY No. 5 FROM 3.5
miLes SoutH of CoGSWELL, SouTH To BRAMPTON, WiTH THE STate HiaHway DepartmenT

Commis810ONER COLEMAN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

MoTion By CommesioneEr Dewey AND BECONDED B8y Covmigsioner HoFLEn, THAT ApoLeH TRyBA oF WampeTon, N.Dak, se
HIRED AS CONSULTING ENGINEER FOR SARGENT County on FeperaL Ato PrRouecTs PRIORITY Nos, 2, 3 AND 5, EFFECTIVE JANUARY
157, 1963. MoTiON CARRIED.

Covmi8810NER DEWEY INTRODUCED THE FOLLOWING RESOLUTION AND MOVED IT8 ADOPTION:

WHEREAS, BMAPTER 57-22-21 oF THE NORTH Dakora CeENTURY CODE PROVIDES THAT THE BoARD of County CommiSsiONERS
SHALL AT 1T8 JANUARY MEETING, DECLARE BY RESOLUTION THAT ALL UNPAID AND UNCANCEELED PERSONAL PROPERTY TAXES, BHALL
CONSTITUTE A LIEN ON ANy ReaL ESYATE OWNED BY THE TAX DEBTOR, FROM AND AFTER THE DATE OF EXTENSION AND ENTRY THEREOF,
8y THE COUNTY AUDITOR UPON THE TAX LIST OF THE NEXT PROCEEDING YEAR, OPPOBITE THE DESCRIBTIONS of THE ReaL Esvate
DESIGNATED By THE Boaro ofF CounTy CoMMISS810ONERS, BELONGING TO ANY PERSON, COMPANY OR CongnAruon OWING SUCH UNCOLLECTE
PERSONAL PROPERTY TAXES, THE YEAR OR YEARS FOR WHICH THE TAX REMAINS DUE AND THE PRINCIPAL SUM OF BUCH TAX; AND THAT
BUCH ENTRY SHALL BE MADE WITHOUT REGARDS TO ANY PRIOR PAYMENT OF REAL ESTATE TAXES ON SA1D DESCRIPTIONS FOR THE
PRECEDING YEAR, AND THE CouNTY TREABURER BHALL BE WITHOUT AUTHORITY THEREAFTER TO I1SSBUE ANY RECEIPT IN FULL FOR SAID
REAL ESTATE TAXES WITHOUT MAKING COLLECTION AT THE SAME TIME OF THE PERSONAL PROPERTY TAXES 80 EXTANDED; A TAXPAYER
HOLDING A SPECIFIC LIEN ON BAID DESCRIPTIONE AHEAD OF PERSONAL PROPERTY TAXES CHARGED THEREON SHALL BE ENTITLED TO X
TAX RECEIPTS WITHOUT REGARD TO NONPAYMENT OF SUCH INFERIOR PERSONAL TAXES, AND

NOW THEREFORE BE 1T RESOLVED, THAT ALL UNPAID AND UNCOLLECTED DELINQUENT PERBONAL PROPERTY TAXES FROM AND
AFTER THE DATE OF EXTENSION AND ENTRY THEREOF A8 PROVIDED IN THE FOREGOING MINUTES, SHALL CONSTITUTE A LIEN ON ANY
REAL ESTATE OWNED BY THE TAX DELINQUENT, OR WHICH MAY THEREAFTER BE ACQUIRED 8Y THE TAX DELINQUENT, AND

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, THAT THE FOLLOWING PERSONAL PROPERTY TAXES OWED SHALL BE A SPECIFIC LIEN UPON THE
PROPERTY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

NAME OF OWNER DESCRIPTION OF LAND ON WHICH YEARS AND AMOUNT OF
THE PERSONAL PROPERTY TAX IS TAXES
MADE A SPECIFIC LIEN
BOWEN TOWNSH!P (131-56)
RuborpH & May OrTH 475 X 575 Fr, in NE} oF Section 11, 1958 THRU 1961 $309.50
Ray WESTRA SE3 oF SecTion 3M4, 1960 ano 1961 69,72
BRAMPTON TOWNSHIP (129-57)
Arto HageENnSON 150 X 150 Fr. 1~ NW: oF Section 13, 1958 THRU 1961 57.46
BRAMPTON VILLAGE
Viola Prerson Lot 29, Brock 4, 1959 THRU 1961 69.35
JoHn Bairo N} oF Lots 12 & 13, Brock 1, 1958 THRU 1961 93.62
- FORMAN. TOWNSHIP
S.M. AnpERSON SE: oF Section 4, Twe. 130 Ree 56
SE% oF Section 20, Twe. 131 Ree 56
NE3 oF Section 11, Twe, 130 Ree 56 1948 anp 1958 37.33
NW} oF Section 6, Twe., 129 Ree 55
CLARENCE GiLBERBSON Bes. 342 Fr. W. oF NE Cor. oF SE} oF Section 1

S. 100 Fr, W, 132Fr, N. 100 Fr, E. 132 Fr. 1955 THRU 1961 101,15
vo Bea, of SEX oF Section 1 - 130 -~ 56

o




HALL TOWNSHIP (132-53)

ArTHUR & JoHN NEDERBO NE: & SE% oF NW} oF Section 30 & 1960 ano 1961 $ 63,07
N oF SEf of Section 33,

ApoLpH HALMRAST SEY oF Section 6 & Sk oF N. 73.33 A, 1931 anp 1932
¢F SEL oF Section 8 1954 THRU 1957 424,82

HARLEM TOWNSHIP (131=57)

SwansoN Bros. ( CLeo & EsLer) NW: oF SecTion 8 1957 THRU 1961 1,046.02
HaLoon CouLTas 366 X 366 Fr. in SEY oF Section 35, 19% TtHRU 1961 59,22

LLovp PTACEK MW:; Swi ano SEX oF Section 21, 1959 THRU 1961 320. 56
' HERMAN TOWNSHIP (131-53)

Frank Cresvynsk: NE& AND Nwi ofF SECTION 34 AnD
8% or SW oF Section 27, 1960 anp 1961 26k,10

JACKSON TOWNSHIP (130-58)

RoserT HEMMINGER JR, Wh oF Section 2 anD NWE oF SecTion 13; 1959 THRU 1961 4h1.67
MaYNARD SHELTON NW: oF Section 11 anp £} oF Section 29, 1960 ano 1961 185.00
TERRANCE SHELTON SWh oF SEX; Wk oF NEX; N oF SEL ano

E4¥ of NE} of Section 10, 1959 THRU 1961 208.78

KINGSTON TOWNSHIP (130-53 & 129-53)

CLAYTON WoHLWEND NEX anD WA oF NWE or Section 36 -130-53 &
NE$ oF Section 1 = 129 - 53 1959 221,92

MILNOR TOWNSHIP (132-54)
HARLEN ROTHHOUSE NE} & E} oF SEX or Section 34 1951 THRU 1961 393.31

RANSOM TOWNSHIP (130-54)

Roy BrLapow SWt oF SecTion 7, 1959 THRU 1961 277.60
Grueery Fust S} oe Section 35, 1960 Aanp 1961 118.58
Bovo Jacoeson g N3 oF SecTion 4 - 130 - 54 & SE};
SW: oF NE} anp SEX oF NW: oF Secrion 1960 ano 1961 513.63
33 - 131 - %4
RonaLD NARUM NE% ano SEX oF Section 27, 1960 ano 1961 330.86

RUTLAND TOWNSHIP (130-55)
L.F. BeraH Wk oF SecTion 7, 1959 tHrRU 1961 641,86
SARGENT TOWNSHIP (130-57)
FREDA ALBERTBON Bes. on NW Cor, oF Wk oF SW: oF Section 1,
-E, 500 Fr, S, 500 Fv. W, 500 Fr. N. 500 Fr,
70 Bee, 1N Section 1 anp LoTs 17-18, Brock 1958 THRU 1961 120.90

6, Oria, TownsiTE, ViL1AGE oF COGSWELL

SHUMAN TOWNSHIP (131-~54)

OLiver HALvORSON NW: oF Secrion 3, 1959 THRU 1961 273 4
CHr18 J. Stockerao NW: oF Section 28; SE: oF SecTion 21-131-54
NEZ oF SecTion 5 = 130 = 53 & 12 A, N 1938 tHRU 1940 55.14

Ourror B, AuciTor's praT, City oF MiLnomr
VERNER TOWNSHIP (131-58)
EiMeR BeNTSON S% oF Section 35, 1958 vHru 1961 177.28
MELV;N MicHEL N} oF Section 24, 1960 anp 1961 130,68
WEBER TOWNSHIP(129 - 55)
CLIFFORD ARNESON SWt oF NEY ano NWL oF Section 26, 1960 ano 1961 236.50
WHITE STONE HILL TOWNSHIP (132-56)
MacnuS ANDERSON N% oF SECTioN 22 ano S orF Section 15, 1957 THRU 1959 724,20

WILLEY TOWNSHIP (132-55)

LyLe CHeSLEY SW}‘or Swk oF NW: oF Section 22, 1953 THRU 1961 173.53

FRANﬁus Davis EX oF Section 17, 1956 THRU 1961 564,86
MILNOR CtTY

BernADINE CarLEN NE 90 Fv, orF Lovs 19-20-21-22, BrLock 22, 1960 anp 1961 194,15

Dewsert Lack NW 15 Fr. oF Lor 21 anp aLL oF Lot 22, Brock 33, THRU 1961 95.86

Jomn Sesens 3 X B0 Fr. oF Lot 5 & aLL oF Lot 6, BLock 26, THRU 1961 201.20




FORMAN CITY

MarT1N Man1kowski Lovs 4-5-6-16 & Wk oF 17, Brock 13,

EasT S10E ADDITION, 1958 THRU 1961 $ 65.85
JOHN My LLERHAGEN Lot 10, Brock 11, Oirg, & LoTs 1-2«

. 3-l, Brock 13, FirsT ADDITION 1959 THRU 1961 58.91
Forman DRy CrLeaners Lot 10, Brock 11, OriG., TownsiTE 1959 THRU 1961 129.53
JoMn STeENVOLD Lovs 18-19-20, Brock 2, Oria, 1959 THRU 1961 200, 58

VILLAGE OF COGSWELL
Harrigs AnDERSON Lots 10-11, Brock 11, MiLwAukes AppiTioN
& Lors 18-19, Brock 21, Aupttors PLat 1955 THru 1961 244,82
CoasweLt Lockers So. 75 Fr, oF Lor 4 & ALt oF Lot 5,
BLock 8, OR1G. TOWNBITE 1957 THRY 1961 696.51
VILLAGE OF RUTLAND
BentsoN BroTHERS So. 70 Fr, oF Lot 11 & So. 70 F1, oF
EAsT 3 ofF LoT 10, BrLock 1, Orig, 1959 THRU 1961 553.90
VILLAGE OF Havana
CLareNCE LeHMANN Lots & & 5, Buock 3, WiLLiamson's 2no Aoo, 1948 THRU 1950 109,01
ELMER ROLIE Lor 1, Brock 1, WiLLramson?s 18T Apo, 1942 tHRU 1945 &
1955 anp 1956 41,03

ComiissioneER COLEMAN SECONDED THE MOTiON, ALt ComuissioNERS voTED "AYE, No oNE voTeED "NAY" AND THE MOTION
CARR1ED,
Commissianer DEWEY MOVED THAT THE BOARD ADJOURN To 9 O'crLogk A.M, Fesruary 5tH, 1963,
Covmmisgs1oNER COLEMAN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,
Ry :
A

PALMER ENGE = CHalRri

AtresT: £ V. -
Tl fl f Coveds
RaLpH SeAvERT ~ COuNTY AupiToRr

Forman, N, D, Fes, Stw, 1963

THe Boaro of County ComiiSSIONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT, EXCEPT Commiss-
10NER SMiTH,
THE MINUTES OF THE LAST MEETING WERE READ AND ON MOT1ON APPROVED AS READ,

. Mottcon B8y CormigsyoneER COLEMAN AND SECONDED BY ComissioNErR DEWEY THAT THE FOLLOWING SALE of County Tax
DEED PROPERTY BE APPROVED AND DEED IBUUED TO PURCHASER:
Lot 12, Brock 6, Aubitor's PLAT, ViLtage oF Crete, To Norman Grav, Creve, N.Dak., For THE sum oF $5.00 .
Terms CasH, MoTion CARRIED,

Commissroner HoFLEN MOVED THAT THE CouNTY AUDITOR BE INSTRUCTED TO CALL FOR SEALED BIDS IN THE OFFICIAL
NEWSPAPER FOR THE FURNISHING OF SUPPLIES AND EOUIPMENT FOR THE ENSUING YEAR, BIDS To BE OPENED MAarCH 19TH, 1963 as
roLLows: Tax Lists evc. 9:30 A.M.; CuLverts 10:00 A.M,; Brioece PLank 10:30 AM.; Cuvtine Epces 11:00 A.M,; Grease
OiL AND FUEL SuPPLIES 1:15 P.M.; RewntaL ofF HigHway EquipmenT 1:45 P.M.; Screening, LOADING, HAULING AND 8TOCK PILING
GrAVEL 2:30 P.M.; One usep Water TANK AND ONE useo Ruesgr TIReD packer 3:00 P,M,: One New OwL Distrisutor 3:30 P.M,;
One New or usep 3/4 Ton Pick-up 'Ruck 4:00 ,

COM".‘!SSIONER DEWEV B8ECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

THE FOLLOWING BILLS WERE AUDITED AND ON MOT10N ORDERED PAID:

War. No,

5481, Norman M. ANDERSON Services & MiLEAGE A8 PATROLMAN Less Tax  $60.08 $275,29
5482 OLIVER ANDERSON SERVICES AS PATROLMAN LESS TAX 25,29 324.7
5483 Awvin G. BACKER SERVICES & MILEAGE ABPATROLMAN LESS TAX 40,08 313.97
5484 Derwoon L. ELLESTAD SERVICES AS PATROLMAN LESS TAX 12.69 337.31
485 W.J. Frissey ERVICES AS PATROLMAN LESS TAX 55.29 204,71
86 WiLBUR JAcoBsoN ServiceEs & MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN LESS TAX 50,08 278.32
5487 RoserT THAYER SERVICES AS PATROLMAN LESB TAX 15.29 334,71
5488 Demser ARNESON MowinG WEEDS 15,00
sh89. ButLer MacHinery Co. RepaIrs , 137.00
5490 Coasr To CoasT STORE SuppLIES 3.84
491 Cotevy O Co. Gas & SurpLIES 18.66
sh92 DaHLsTROMS Sk0GMO SuePLIES 7.77
5493 Farco Tank & Curvert Co. CuLverTs 2,253.35
sholy Fargo Tire Co. Reeai1rs 584,00
5495 Nrs VEva GLASER GARAGE RenT 15,00
5496 Jim's Stanoaro Service Gas & SuepLiES 4,80
597 Kricer Eouirment Co. INC. Repatre 289,70
5498 NortHwesTERN Enuipment Co, REPAIRES 59.93
5b99 Ruttano Farmers Coop Gr. Co.  CoaL 2k.96
5500 Saewert ELecrric WirING STIiRUM SHED 14,48
5501 Seavert's Auto Service Repa tRS 138,70
5502 Sranoaro OirL~Div. oF Amerigan OiL - Gas 87.34
5503 SvanparD O1u-Div. oF American Oi1L - Gas & 0L 85.33
5504 W.W. WaLwwork Fargo, InC, WeLping Gas & SuppLiES 11,43
5505 G.B. CoLEmAN Services & MiLcage as CommissionERr LESS TAX 2.18 134, 51
5506 Cuas. 0. Dewev Services & Expenses as Comiiss)oONER LESS TAX 1.81 63.19
5507 Parmer Enge Services & MiLeaGe As ComvissioneRr LESS TAX 2.5 110.33
5508 GEORGE HorFLEN Services & MiLeage as CommissioneR LESS TAX 2.18 80.82
5509 MeLvin SMITH Services & MiLease as Commissioner LESS TAX 2.5 142.16
5510 AarseTH HARDWARE SurpPLIES 23,20
5511 VINCENT BatD lRANSCRIPTS 28.00
5512 JoAn BRAKKE S C D Crerk Hire LEES TAX 4.33 15,67




War. No.

5513 Roger DAHLETROM Services & MiLeace A8 County CoroneERr .36 $ 1464
5514 Duro~Test Core, LigHT BuLes 116,74
5515 Dvs7Te 8 SupPLIES 7.12
5516 Fargo RuBBer Stamp Works Russer Staves 4,85
5517 Mivton FAY, SHERIFF MILEAGE & EXPENBES FOR JANUARY 149,18
5518 DenaLp J. Ferst M.D. ServiceEs A8 SupT. oF THE Boarp oF HEALTH FOR THE YEAR 1962 300.00
5519 GAFFANEYS SupPLIES 6.63
5520 Grose-GazetTre PrinTInNG Co, AssessmenT & Orrice SupeLies 635,96
5521 C.A. HALMRAST JaniTor SueppLIES 10,17
5522 Mre Lars HoLeN MeaLs FOrR PRISONERS 12.50
5523 Yvonne M. JoHMSGARD MILEAGE & EXPENSES FOR JAnUARY 148,22
5524 Javes R. Kenwaro Miteage, Expenses © County SHARE of SaLARY 327.30
5525 Larson ELecTriC Semvice Repairs 46.30
5526 LeacH Lumeer Co. CoAL 503.65
5527 JoHn McGREGOR MiLeage & Expenses as County JusTtice 46,70
5528 JoHn McGregor MiLeage & ExpeEnses a8 VeTerans Service Orricer 83.02
5529 Harrie Munp , DEputy SHERIFF MiLEAGE FOR JANUARY . 37.00
5530 SarzeNT County Bank AgeENCY InSURANCE oN Trucks 162.75
5531 Sarcent County News CoMV185IONERS PROCEEDINGS, PERBONAL PROPERTY LIST, ETC. 456,89
5532 SarseENT County TeLier CormissionERS ProceeDiINGgS, PersonaL ProeerTY LisT, ETC. 120,00
5533 SargeNT CounTy TreAsurer Taxes on County PROPERTY 456,00
5534 Sarcent County TreAsurer CASH ADVANGED FOR POSTAGE, 'REiGHT Ets, 175.40
5535 RaLeH SeaverT EXPENSES ATTENDING COMMISSIONERS MEETING IN Bismarck 21.75
5536 Casper SMEDSRUD REGISTRAR oF VITAL STATISTICS LESS TAX .17 4,58
5537 WesT PusLisking Co, Lecat SuprLiES 94,00
5538 Harry H, WiLkE o Services As NigHT WatcHMAN LESS TAX .22 7.98
5539 N.D. Srare Higuway ePARTMENT Prouect No, CS 685(3) Estimate No. 5 FinaL 1,965.89
5540 PusLic Werrare Boarp oF N. D. Aic 1o Depenpent CHiLoReN, Acep & DisasLep peRSoNS,

MeDICAL AID To THE AGED ForR Dec. 1962 AnD JaN. 1963 1,465.72
5541 SarcenT CernTy WeLFare Boaro AprpropRIATION FOR FEBRUARY 1,700,00

ON MOTION THE BOARD APPROVED PAYMENTS MADE BY THE SARGENT Couvty WELFARE Boaro IN THE sum ofF $1,770.31 For
THE MONTH OF JANUARY AND FOR WHICH Wareant Nos., 5408 vo5428 anp 5467 To 472 INCLUSIVE HAD BEEN 1SSUED.

Commiss inner HoFLen moveo THAT tHE BoarD ADJourn To 9 O'crock A.M. FEBRUARY 19t4, 1963.
Comrissioner DEWEY SECONDED THE MOT 1ON AND SAME CARRIED,

"SI S e

RaLeH EEAVERT - County AupiTOR

p > ‘
U S e 22;744J€
PaLMER ENGE - CHAIRMAN

Forman, N.D. Fes. 197H, 1963
Tue Boarp oF COUNTV CommiB8S10ONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL NMEMBERS PRESENT.

James KEnwARD, CounTYy AGENT MET WITH THE COMMISSBIONERS IN REGARDS TO PURCHAS ING A NEW MOTION PICTURE PROJEC—
TOR,

Commissi oNER UEweY MOVED THAT THE COUNTY PURCHASE A MOTION PIGTURE PROJECTOR JOINTLY WITH THE WiLo Rice &
SArGENT CounTy SoiL ConservATION DisTRICTS WiTH 50 % OF THE COST Tn BE PAID BY SARGENT CounTy.

CommI8S IONER SMITH BECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

/ . Comr18310NER COLEMAN MOVED THAT THE BOARD ACCEPT THE RESIGNATION OF R.A. BARTLETT AS DIRECTOR OF THE GARR=
~180N Diversion Conservancy Di1sTRICY ForR SARGENT COUNTY, BAME HAVING BEEN FILED WiTH THE COUNTY AUDITOR IN WRITING AND
EFFECTIVE MarCH 1sT, 1963.
Comr1a81oNER HOFLEN SBCONDED THE MOTION AND SMME CARRIED.

CommisstovER SMITH MOvED THAT WiLLiam Bosse orF CogsweiL, N. Dak. 8E ArPoINTED DIRECTOR OF THE GARRISON
DiversioN Conservancy Di3TR12T FOR SARGENT COUNTY TO FILL OUT THE UNEXPIRED TERM CF R.A. BARTLETT, TerM ENDING
January 18T, 1965,

Comis810NER DEWEY SECONDED THE MOTION AND 8AME CARRITD,

Commi8810NER SMITH MOVED THAT THE COUNTY AUDITOR BE AUTHORIZED TO 8Top PAYMENT oN County WArmanT No, 4005
188ueD June 6TH, 1962 To THE STATE HisHway “epartmeEnT AT VatiLey City, N, Cak, in THE sum oF $234.38, WHICH AppEARS
TO BE LCST AND 1S8SUE A DUPLICATE WARRANT TO COBER SAME,

Commisstoner DEWEY SECONDED THE MOTION AND SBAME CARRIED.

Comvmtsg i ONER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE BoARD ADJoURN To 9 O'crLock A.M., MarcH StH, 1963.
CoMm1351ONER SMITH SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.,

iZiggzizgfz/ éki;;Q4Q%LQZ'

“RéLPH/SEAVERT ~ CounTy AuDiToR

4 . -
{ G é?/

{ <
PALMER ENGE = CHA IaMAN

Forman, N.Dak, MarcH 5TH, 1963

THE Boarn oF County Com11881ANERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WiTH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT,
THE MINUTES OF THE LAST MEETING WERE READ AND ON MOTION APPROVED AS READ,

Harrier CoLBurn, County SUPERINTENDENT of SCHOOLS MET WiTH THE BOARD IN REGARDS TO HOLDING A BPEECH AND
HEARING CLINIC IN SARGENT County For THE vEar 1963.

ComrigsionER COLEMAN MOVED THAT THE SpeecH anp Hearing CLINIC BE CONTINUED 1IN SARGENT COUNTY FOR THE YEAR
1963.

Commis810NER HOFLEN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

ALviN OrTH, Henry MarTinson, Mewvin Buisker, MrRs Irving HiLL AnD Mrs VeErRNER EXLUND REPRESENT ING YHE
AcHieveMENT Dav Commitree oF THE 4-H Councit v SarGenT Countv AnD James Kenwaro, COUNTY EXTENSION AGENT MET WITH
THE CoM1S810NERS TO D1SCUSS THEVARIOUS PROBLEMS THEY ARE FACING IN REGARDS To 4&H AcHievemenT Davy AT THE SarGeNT
County FAIR, A LIBT OF RESOLUTIONS PASSED BY THE U~H CounciL oN FEBRUARY 25TH, 1963 was PRESENTED TO THE COMMISS1ONERS
AFTER 8OME DIBCUSS®ON IT WAS DECIDED THAT A JOINT MEETING of THE U-H Councit, THE SaaGenT County Fair BoarRD AND THE
County COMMIBSIONERS 8E HELD IN THE ComMvIB8IONERS ROOM AT FORMAN oON MarCH 15TH, 1963 ar 1:30 P M.




War,  No,
5637
5638
5639
5640
5641
5642
5643
5644
5645
5646
5647
5648
5649
5650
5651
5652
5653
56 5K
5655
5656
5657
5658
5659.
5660.
5661
5662
5663
5664
5665
5666
5667
5668
5669
5670
5671
5672
5673
567k
5675
5676
5677
5678
5679
5680
5681
5682
5683
5684
5685
5686
5687
5688
5689
5690
5691

CovmiS8I10NERS

THE FOLLOWING BilLLS WERE AUDITED AND ON MOTION ORDERED PAID:

OLiveER ANDERSON

NorMAN ANDERSOM

ALvin G. Backer

Derwonp L. EvrLEsTap

W.J. Frissy

WiLsur JAacoBsoN

RoseRT THAVER

G.B. CoLEmAN

CHas, 0. Dewev

PaLMER ENGE

GeorGE HoFLEN

MeELvin SMiTH

Harry H, Witke

Joan L. Braxke

AaRSETH HARDWARE

Acve CuemicaL Co.

MiLron Fay, SHeRIFF
GLoBe~Gazevte PrinTINg Co.
Graovs E. HEwMERS

L.G. HoFten

James KENWARD

KnigHT PrinTing Co,

Lawvers Cooe PumtisHinGg Co.
LeacH Lumser Co,

JoHn McGregor

Harris Munp, “eputy SHzrIFF
SARGENT County Bank AGencY
SarGeENT Co'wry News

SarcenT County TELLER

SteIN PainT & CHEMICAL Inc,
West PusLisHing Co.

AL's StanoarD SERVECE
BrameToN SERvVICE

ButLer MacHinery Co,

Cummino Dieser Sares Inc,
Don's Stanparo

Farmers Unwon OuL Co.
Farme=s Unton Otk Co.

Frapos H-rRDware

FormaN |MPLEMENT
Foster~BerL Co.

GeneraL Trabing Co.

Mrs Veva GLASER

K1EFER BROS.

Krioer Equiement Co. Inc.
Mienor Lumser Co.

R S R ErecTtric Cone Inc.
RuTLAnD Farvwezrs Coor Gr. Co.
RutLanp HeaTing & PLuvsing
Stanoarp OrL - Div, oF AMERICAN
Sranoaro OiL - Div., oF AMERICAN
W.W. WarLLwork FarGco Inc,
N.D. S7aTE HisHwAY JEPARTMENT
N.D. Stave HoGHWAY EPARTMENT
PusLic WeLFare Boarp oF N.D.

ServICEE & EXPENSES A8 PATROLMAN
ServiCES & MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN
ServiIceESs & MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN
SERV ICEB A8 PATROLMAN

Services & EXPENBES A8 PATROLMAN
SERVICES AS PATROLMAN

SERVICES & EXPENSES AS PATROLMAN

Services & MiLeage as Commisg810ONER
Services & ExpENSES AS CoMmiBS1ONER
Services & MiLeage as Commissioner
Services & MiLeage as ComiiSs1ONER
Services & MiLEase a8 CommissionER

Less tax $25,29 $327.16
Less Tax 60,08 275.92
teEss vax 30,08 316.82
LEss TAX 12,69 337.31
LESS TAX = 55.29 298,96
LESS TAX  50.08 274,92
LESS Tax  15.29 346.53

LESS TAX 1.45 55.75
LESS TAX 1.45 42,80
LeEss Tax . 1,09 40,41
LESS TAX 1.09 49,56
LESS TAX .73 27.77

Serwices As NigHt WATCHMAN LESS TAX .05 1.45
S C D CrLerk Hire LESS TAX 541 19.59
SuepLiES 2,88
JANITOR SupaLIES 13.25
Miteage & Expenses ror Fesruary 185.11
OFFICE SupPLIES 114,21
COUNTY SHARE oF OFFICE BurpLIES - District Jubse 20,00
INSTALLING 2 wAY RADIO, Si=enN ETC., 1N SHERIFF's Car 40,00
MitEaGe & CountTy SHARE oF SAtary 352.17
OFFice SuppPLIES 69.26
Lecat SuepLiES 200.00
CoavL 259.10
MiLeage & Expenses as Vererans Pervice OFFICER 47.89
My LEAGE FOR "EBRUARY 43,40
LiasiLiTy INSURANCE 626,87
Com15810ONERS PROCEEDINGS ETC, 97.78
Commissi1oNERS PRocEEDINGS ETcC, 34,56
JaniTorR SuppLiES 14,75
Lesar SuepLiES 105. 50
SuppLIES 11,34
SupPLIES 87.97
RerpA1RS 3.80
Repa i RS 255,44
SuprLIES 47.52
SupPLIES 128.59
SurPLIES 47,09
SuerLIES 33.58
Repai1rs 25.83
Snow Wing FOrR MoTor Graoer 950.00
SuppLIES 118.58
GarAGE Rent 15.00
SuprLIES 369.72
Repairs Lh3, 57
SuppLIES 12.92
TESTING FOR GRAVEL 49,02
CoaL 24,81
InsTALLING CuLverTS 145,00
- Gasg 26.93
O1L ~ Dieser FueL 89.25
SuppPLIES 23.05
EsTimaTeE No. 4 Prouect CS 217(6) 1,175.09
EsTimaTE No, 4 Provect CS 211(5) 2,681.44

Ai1p To DepenpeENT CHiLDREN, AGED anp DisasLep Persons,

MeoicAL AtD TO AGED

566.57

ON MOTION THE BOARD APPROVED PAYMENTS MADE BY THE SARGENT CounTy WeELFARE BOARD FOR THE MONTH of FEBRUARY
IN THE sum oF $1,854.33 AND For wHicH Warrant Nos, 5543 To 5564 anp 5624 To 5629 INCLUBIVE HAD BEEN 1SSUED,

Commi8810NER DEWEY MOVED THAT THE BOARD ADJOURN To 9 O'crock A.M, MarcH 15TH, 1963,

Com1is810NER COLEMAN SECONDED THE MOT!ION AND SAME CARRIED.

ArresT:
RappH SEAViyf
alke A cqids

Counvy AupniToRr

2 £
LAl Fra g QA

PAA:ER ENGE=CHA1RNVAN

Forman, N. Dak., MarcH 15,196

THE Boaro of Countv CeMvigs8IcNERS MET, PURBUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WiTH ALL VMEMBERS PRESENT,

Mr B.V. OLgON, REPRESENTING THE FARMERS UNion GRatn TERMINAL Ass'N oF MiNNEAPOLIS, MiNN. MET WITH THE

IN REGARDS TG THEIR APPLICATION FOR ABATEMENT AND SETTLEMEMT OF TAXES ON THE ELEVATOR LOCATED AT

DELAMERE' N, Dak, AFTER CONSIDERABLE DI1SCUSSION, THE APPLICATINON WAS TABLED FOR FURTHER INVESTIGAT!ION,

CARRIED,

AppointMENY oF A County Roap SupErviSiOR WAS DISCUSSED By THE Boamro,

Cotmyssiover  Dewey movep THAY W.J. Frisay 82 aprroiNTED County Roap Supcrviser For SarszenT Uountv.
Commi 38 10NER HOFLEN S8ECONDED THE MOTION., ON RoOLL caLt voTE Commissioners DeEwev, HoFLEN, SMiTH Anc EngE
voTeED "AYE", ComvissioneR CoLemaN voTep "NAYM, THE vOTE BEING FOUR AYES AND ONE NAY, THE MOT10ON WAS DULY DECLARED

ReprESENTATIVES OF THE SARGENT County Fair Boaro ano THE AcHievement Dav CommiTree oF THE 4~H councit v
SarGENT Coutty MET WiTH THE COoMMISSIONERS IN REGARDS To THE U-H AcHeivement Dav AT tHE Sargent Countvy Farm,

Commisg)aNER DEWEY MOVEO THET THE BOARD ADJOURN TO OtcrLock MarcH 19TH, 1 .
1

Comm18810NER SMITH SECONDED THE

. %
A e e~
RALFH PHAvERT '

County AupiTor

MOTION AND BAME CARRIED,

0y t
o by Ao 44

PaLmer ENGE = CHAIRMAN




Forman, N, Daxk. MarcH 197H, 1963
THE Boa’D ofF County COMMISSIONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WiTH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT.

THE BOARD PROCEEDED TO OPEN AND CONSIDER BID8 FILED WITH THE COUNTY AUDITOR FOR THE FURNIBHING OF SUPPLIES
FOR THE ENSUING YEAR, AND THE PURCHASE OF ORE USED Water TANK, CNE USED PULL TYPE RUBBER TIRE PACKER, ONE NEW ASPH=
ALY Ot JISTRIBUTOR AND ONE NEW OR USED 3/” TON PICK=UP TRUCK AS ADVERTISED,

B1o8 WERE SUBMITTED 8Y THE VARI0US FIRMB To THE CounTy COMMISSIONERS FOR THEIR CONSIDERATION AS FOLLOWS:

Tax Lisrs, ABSESSMENT LISTS ETC.;

GLose-GazeTTE PrRiINTING Co.

Co"mISSIONER SMITH MOVED THAT THE BOARD ACCEPT THE BID oF GLOBE~GAZETTE PrinTing Co,
Commiss ioNER HOFLEN SBECONDED THE MOTION AND SBAME CARRIED.

Cratm voucHers, PersonaL ProperTY Tax NoTices Evc.;

SarcenNT County TeLLer ano THE Samcent County News

Corm1s810NER DEWEY MOVED THAT THE BOARD ACCEPT THE BID OF THE SARGENT CounTy TELLER ON THE ITEMS LISTED IN
THEIR BID AND ANY OTHER SUPPLIES NEEDED MAY BE PURCHASED FROM £1THER THE SARGENT COUNTY TELLER OR THE SARGENT Ceunty
NEWS ACCORDING TO PRICES LISTED IN THE FrankiLin PrinTiNg CATALOG.

CoM1S8I1ONER SMITH SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

CutLverrs, CoNncreTE;

No=tH Daxora Concrere Probucts Co anp ConcreTe Sectionar Cutwert Co.

Motion By CommissionEr CoLeman AND seconoep 8v Dommiissioner DEwey YHAT THE BoamrD ACCEPT BOTH B108. MoTion
CARRIED.,

CuLverTs, METAL'

NorTH Daxota, M YELAL Curvert Co,; NorrHweEsTErRN SHEET & lron Works; ConcreTe SecrtionaL Cutvert Co.; Fareo
Cutvert Co, awno Anmco/gnooucvs Civision.

CommissioneER COLEMAN MOVED THAT THE BOARD ACCEPT ALL BIDS.

Commi8s 1ONER HOFLEN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

BriogE PLANK;

Queen Ciry Lumeer Co, INc. anD WHeeLer Luymser Bripge & SuepLy Co.

Morron By CoMmiS8IONER SMITH AND SECONDED BY ComM|8810NER HOFLEN THAT THE BOARD ACCEPT THE BiO OF WHEELER
Lume=r Brioce ‘& SuppLy Co. MoTion CARRIED,

Cutring Eoces;
SweeNEY Bros. TRAGTOR Co.; BurvLeEr MAcuqunv Co.; NorTHWESTERN EQUIPMENT INC, AND KRIDER EQuieMeEnT Co. INC,
CommissionErR Dewey moveo THAT THE Bio oF BurrLer MacHinery Co, BE ACCEPTED,
Comm18s1oNER HOFLEN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

Dieser Fuer, Gas,Grease ano Oivg

Sranparo 01, Division oF American Oi1t; Rutiano Ore Co.; Cotey OtL Co.; Farmzrs Unton OrL co. - Forman ano
Farmers Unitom 01t Co. = MitnoRr.

COMMGQSIONER COLEMAN MOVED THAT THE B10 oF Cowsy Oicn CO. B8E ACCEPTED AND ALL BID8 REJECTED.

COMMISS!ONER DEWEV SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

ReEnTAL ofF HiGgHwAY EQuiPMENT;
MaHrer ConsTrucTioN Co.; THEo. FiscHER; HemriED ConstrucTiOoN Co,; BurnsTaD CONETRUCYWON Co. ; Dakota Con-
srrucTion Co. AnD H.& W ExcavaTing Co. Inc,
: MoTian 3y CommisgsionErR DEwWEYAND SEconDeEp By CommissioNEr HoFLEN THET THE BOARD ACCERT ALL 8108, MoTion
CARRIED,

ScREENING, CRUSHING, LoADING, SToCKPILING AND HauLING GRAvVEL;

MaHreErR ConsTRucTion Cc,; KenneETH Munp; EArL Pamrrow; Dakota ConstrucTion Co.; H & W Excavating Co. INC. AND
BEACH ConsTrucTION Co,

Comr13s10NER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE BO0ARD ACCEPT ALL BICS,

Commiss1oNER COLEVAN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

Useo Warer Tank (1,000 Garions)
No Bios recetveo

Useo PuLL Tyvee Russer Tire PackEer;

GeneraL Dieser & Eourement Co. Inc,; NortHwesTeERn EqQuirmeENT Inc. anD Foster- Bewt Co.
Comssioner DEWEY MOVED THAT ALL BIDS BE TABLED UNTIL ApriL 280, 1963,

Cormisstoner COLEMAN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

New AsHerat Oit Disteisutor ( Putl Tyee)

Generat Dieser & Equirvent Co. Inc.; NorvHwesTERN EQuieMENT Inc. AND BuTLer MacHinery Co,

MoTion By Cormissioner HorFLen anp secompeD By CommissionErR DEWEY THAT ALL B1D8 BE TASLEO UNTIL APRIL 2ND,
1963, MoTion CarrieD,

New or Useo 3/4 Ton Prick-uer TRuck;

Thore Auto Co. ; Eboison Motors; SeagerTs Aute Service; LipcErRwooo Auto Co. INC. AND Forman tmeiLement Co.

MoTion By Comiissioner Dewey aND SECONDED B8y Cormnissioner COLEMAN THAT ALL BIDS BE TABLED UNTIL ApRIL 2ND,
1963, Motion CarriED.

Commiss10NER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE BOARD ADJOURN To 9 C'cLock AM. ApriL 2nD, 1963.
ComMiSSIONER SMITH SECONDED THE MOT(ON AND SAME CARRIED.
‘\/ ﬂé;zﬂa *é}t A

PALMER ENGE - CHai@MAN

A
TRl e

RALPH baf.’AvERf - County Aup1ToRr




Forman, N.DAxk. ApriL 2nD, 1963
THE 20aRD oF County CoMMiSS| "NERS MET, PURSUANMT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT.
THE MINUTES OF THE LASY MEETING WERE READ ANO ON MOTION APPROVED AS READ.,

WaLter Wiese, ApelLsert DiEZz anp Ray SHELTON, SupErvisoR8 FRoM JACKSON TOWNSHIP MET WiTH THE CoMmmisSg)ONERS
IN REGARDS TO ROAD CONSTUCTION AND BLADING TOWNSHIP ROADS.

Geo. BRuns anp RAYMOND ENQUIST MET WiTH THE BOARD IN REGARDS TO THE ASSESSMENT ON THE ELEVATOR LOCATED AT
Crete, NorTH Dakota.

Com18510NER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE CONTRACT BOND OF GLOBE-GAZETTE PrinTing Co. IN THE sum oF $1,000.00
wiTH WEsTeE=n SURETY CO. GIVEN IN CONNECTION WITH BAID COMPANY'S CONTRACT TO FURNISH TAX AND ASBESBMENT LISTS AND
OTHER OFFICE SUPPLIES FOR THE YEAR 1963; AND THE PERFORMANCE BOND OF WHEELER Lumser BRiDGE anp SueppLy Co. IN THE
sum oF $1,000,00 wiTH SeaBoArRD SURETY CO. GIVEN IN CONNECTION WiITH SBAID COMPANY'S CONTRACT Tn FURNISH BRIDGE ANnD
LUMBER MATERIALS FOR THE YEAR 1963, BOTH BONDS HAVING BEEN APPROVED BY THE STATE'S ATTORNEY AS TO SUFFICIENCY, BE
APPROVED BY THE BoARD.

Comi8810NER COLEMAN BECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

ComM18810NER COLEMAN MOVED THAT THE FOLLOWING SALE OF COUNTY TAX DEED PROPERTY BE APPROVED AND DEED ISBUED
To purcHAseR: LoT 6, BLock 14, Steete's SouTH Si1pe AbbiTiON, VIiLLAGE OF Creve To Norman Gray, CreTE, NorTH DakoTa
For THE sum of $ 5,00,

Comm1881ONER SMITH SECONDED THE MOT1ON AND SAME CARRIED.

Com1881 ONER DEWEY MOVED THAT THE BOARD ACCEPT THE 810 OF FomrMAN IMPLEMENT Co, FOR ONE NEW INTERNATIONAL
3/4 ton pick-ur TRUCK C=1200 wiTH V-8 ENGINE = 266, TWO 8 PLY TIRES ON REAR, L BPEED TRANSMISSION, HEAVY DUTY HEATER
AND WIDE BOX, SAME BEING THE LOWEST AND BEST BID RECEIVED, FOR THE sum oF $2,059,00.

ComviS810NER COLEMAN SECONDED THE MOT10N. ALt Comi1SsionNERs voTep AvE. No ONE voTED NAY AND TH:= MOTION

CARRIED,
THE FOLLOWING BILLS WERE AUDITED AND ON MOT!ON ORDERED PAID:

War, No,
5816 OLiver ANDERSON Serveces & MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN Ltess tax  $25.29  $341.81
5817 NormanN M, ANDERSON ServiIZES & MILEAGE AS PAT20LMAN LESS TAX 60,08 272,42
5818 ALvin G. BACkeRr SERVICES & MILEAGE AS PARROLMAN LESS TAX 30.08 329,42
5819 Derwoop L. ELLESTAD ServicES & MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN LESS TAX 12,69 350,01
5820 W.J. Frizay Services & MiLeEaGE LESS TAX 55.29 307.96
5821 WiBsUR JACOBSON SerRVICES & M)LEAGE A8 PATROLMAN LESS TAX 50,08 285.92
5822 Rosert THaver SERVICES AS PATROLMAN LESS TAX 15.29 334,71
5823 Brameron Farmers Ewrv. Co.  Coal 70,14
5824 BrampTon Ot Co. Dieser Fuee, Gas & O 506.29
5825 ButLer MacHinery Co. _Repaiss . 130.79
5826 LeRov Erickson HAuLING GRAVEL AND DIRT FOR BRIDGE ON COUNTY ROAD 20,00
5827 Mrs Veva Graser GARAGE RENT 15,00
5828 KieFer Bros, SuppPLIES 50.71
5829 NORTHWESTERN EQUIPMENT INC, = REPAIRS 7.50
5830 Stanoaro Ot - Div, oF AMerican 01 = Gas 21.61
5831 STURDEVANTS AuTo ELEcTRIC SuprLizs 137.90
5832 witrs Bervice Gas & SuppLits 65.83
5833 Jomn Lesnen SERVIGES AS RODMAN ProJecT CS 113(4) LESS TAX 1.26 33.39
5834 JoHn LeinNEN SERVICES AS RODMAN ProJECT CS 40L4(2) LESS TAX 1.88 50.10
5835 JoHn LEINEN Services as Reowan ProJect CS 113(5) LESS TAX .63 16.70
5836 N.D. Stare Higuway Dept.  EsTiwate No. 2 Prouect Cs 485(3) 3,657.62
5837 N.D. StaTE HigHwAY sz?. EsvimaTe No, 3 FinaL Prosect CS 685(3) 105.49
5838 N.D. Stare HisHway DepT,  OverHEAD CHARGE ProsecTts CS 838(5) & (6) ano CS 767(3) & (&) 462.27
5839 STATE ScHNOL oF ScizNCE BLuerRINTS -~ ProJects Cs 404(2), CS 113(4) ano CS 113(5) . 7.50
5840 AporeH TrysA PRELIMINARY ENGINEERING PrOJECT CS 113(4) Less TAX 2.56 115.94
5841 AnoLrH TryBA PREL IMINARY ENGINEERING PrRosecT CS 404(2) Less TAX 3.80 151.20
5842 G.B. CoLevan SeErviIcES & MiLeEaGe As Coumissioner LESS TAX 1,45 55.35
5843 CHas, 0. Dewev Serveces & MiLeagce As ComvissionER LESBS TAX 3.26 117.54
58kl PaLmer ENGE Services & MiLeage As CommiIssioNER LESSTAX 1.81 64,70
5845 GeorGge HoFLEN SzrviceEs & MiLEage As Com18810NER LESS TAX 5,14 87.16
5846 MeLvin SMiTH Services & MiLeace as Covmiss)ioNeR LESS TAX 3.26 11744
5847 Harry H, Witxke Services As NigHT WartcHman LESS TAX .16 4,34
5848 AARSETH HARDWARE SupPLIES 21,20
5849 ViINGENT BaLD TRANSCRIPTE 18.40
5850 Fargo Paper Co, SuppLiES 23.63
5851 MiLton FAY , SHERIFF Mears For Prisoners 2.67
5852 MiLTon FAy, SHERIFF MiLeace & ExpeENSES FOrR MarcH 202.33
5853 Grose~GazeTTe PrinTING Co. OFFICE SuppPLIES 33,76
5854 YVONNE M. JOHNSGARD MiLeace & Expenses AS JUVENILE CommissioNER 28,22
5855 James Kenwaro MiLeage, Expenses AND CounTy SHARE oF SALARY 336.24
5856 KnisHT Printing Co. OFFice SurpLics 34,07
5857 Largon ELecTrRIC SeERviICE SERVICES & EPAIRS ON SHORT WAVE UNITS 302.18
5858 Lawvers Coop PusLisHInG Co., - LeEcAL SuppLIES 100,00
5859 Harris Muynp MiLeage For MarcH 48,90
5860 Joun McGregor MiLeage & Expenses As Yeterans Service OFrFicem 65.80
5861 SarGeENT County Bank AGENCY INSURANCE oN BotLER 134,67
5862 SarcenT County News CommiIS810NERS PROCEEDINGS & SupeLIES 148.02
58€3 Sarcent County TELLER CoMMI8810NERS PROCEEDINGS & SUPPLIES 70.89
5864 Scort Foresman & Co. SuPPLIES k.98
5865 S.E. Countvy Commissioners Ass'n - Dues For 1963 48,00
5866 State TREASURER EXAMINATION OF RECOPDS BY STATE EXAMINER 181.25
5867 WesTt PusrLisHing Co. LlesaL SuppLiES 99,50
5868 George HorLen Services ag CovmigsstoNeER LESS TAX 73 19.27
5869 G.B. CoLeman Expenses As County CowrigsionNeR 6.95
5870 PusLic WeLrFare Boaro oF N.O. = Aip To Yepenpent CHiLorReN, AGeo & Disasren Persons

MepicaL AID To AGED 717.07
5871 Sancent Countvy WELFARE BoARD = APPROPRIATION FOR ApRIL 2,500,00
5903 Joan Brakxe 8 C D CLERK HIRE LESS TAX 8.65 31.35
5904 Harr1ET CoLBURN MiLeace & Expenses For JANuaRY, FEBRUARY anD MarcH 160,97

War No.

5872
5875

THE FOLLOWING B1LL8 WERE AUDITED AND ON MOTION ORDERED PAID TO ASSESSORS FOR ATTENDING ASSESSORS MEETING
HELD ON MarcH 22nD, 1963.

Mastin BarTtz

Howaro BesT

War, No, W
$5.,40 5873 Roser BanDERET $6, 50 ARL Ne.
6.10 5876 0OLGA BREKKE 5.20 §3?7

A ALA .
Auemeo A.Anocrsond  g.4s




War No, War, No, War, No.

5878 G.W. DaLiman $5.50 5887 CarL Kizmis $5.20 5895 HarLAN ROTHHOUSE $6.00
5879 HaroLp Dawson 5.70 5888 ARTHUR KROMN 4,80 5896 JoHn A, SAuNDERS 6.00
5880 MerLe DizTz 4,80 5889 HarolLo Lee 6,00 5897 WiLLIAM SEVER 6.10
5881 Carmen EricksoNn  7.20 5890 Frep MarT 6.00 5898 Liovo Siasy 6.00
5882 AnTon FraLa 6.60 5891 JoMn McGreEGOR 5.40 5899 H.W. SMITH JR, 4,70
5883 JeroMmE Filata 4,40 5892 Harotp MclaugHLInN 5,20 5900 Harry WALLACE 4,85
5884 MeLvaN Fir 5.80 5893 GEORGE PACZKOWSKI 6.50 5901 Jerome Weaer 5450
5885 Lester Herman 5.00 5894 Oscar Peverson 5,00 5902 DoNaLD ZIRNHELT 4. 50
5886 Teo Jacosson 6.00

CoMISS1ONER SMITH MOVED THAT THE BoARD ACCEPT THE Pip of GeneraL Dieser & EquirMmenT Co. INC. FOR ONE NEW
Rosco MopeL RMT, 600 GALLONS INSULATED B1TUMiNOUS DISTRIBUTOR, SAME BEING THE LOWEST AND BEST 810,
CoMmiB8SI10NER HOFLEN SECONDED THE MOTION. ALL COMMISBIONERS voTeED Ave, No ONE vOTED NAY AND THE MOTION CARRIED

CommisS10NER Dewsv MOVED THAT THE BoARD ACZEPT THE 810 ofF GenveralL Dieser & EquipmenT Co, INC, FOR ONE USED
Rosco MoperL Cr-13, nu ER TIRE PACKER, SAME BEING THE LOWEST AND BEST B1D.
CoMMIBSIONER/Sgcb%gED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

THE APPLICATION FOR ABATEMENT AND SETTLEMENT OF TAXES SUBMITTED 8Y THE FArMeERS tni1on GrRain TerminaL Ass'N
REOUESTING THAT THE ASSESSED VALUATION BE Lowereo $10,000,00 on THE ELEvaTorR LoCATED AT Delamere, NortH Dakora was
DIBCUSSED BY THE BoOARD,

CoM18S1ONER SMITH MOVED THAT THE ABOVE APPLICATION BE DISAPPROVED FOR THE REASON THE 1962 ASSESSMENT ON THIS
ELEVATOR 18 $15,300,00 ano atrowing A $10,000,00 ABATEMENT WO''LD MAKE THE ASSESSMENT INCONSISTENT WITH OTHER ELEVATOR
ASSESSMENTS IN THE CounTy.

CoMmiBs10NER HOFLEN S8ECONDED THE MOTION AND BAME CARRIED,

On MoT1on THE BoArD APPROVED PAVMENTS MADE BY THE SARSENT County WeLFARE Boaro 1N THE sum oF $1,926.92 For THE
MONTH OF MaRCH AND FOR wHICH WARRANT Nos. 5692 1o 5711 AnD 5775 To 5781 INCLUSIVE HAD BEEN | SSUED.

Motion By Com-issioner Uewey anD secoNoeD By Commiissioner COLEMAN THAT THE BoARD ADJOURN To 9 OfcrLock A.M.
ApriL 5TH, 1963, Motion CarrieD,

. (Jeme, é’;%}’
AZ? ?// % % PaLverR Enge ~ CHai N
{ i g 7

Raien SEavenT = Countv AuoIToR

Forman, N.Dak, AerpL STH, 1963
THe Boaro oF CounTv CoMMISSIONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT,

COMMISSIONER CoLEMAN MOVED THAT THE Boaro ofF Countvy CommiBSIONERS oF SARGENT COuUNTY GO ON RECORD OPPOSING
THE BALE OF THE NE; of SecTion 36, TownsHip 132 N, Range 58 W. To THE StaTe Game & FisH DEPARTMENT FOR THE RESTORATION
AND MANAGEMENT OF WILDLIFE AND THAT LETTERS BE SENT To THE STATE Lano ComrigsioNER AND THE STATE Game & FisH YEpARTMENT
!NFORM!NG THEM OF THIS ACTION.

CoMMlSS!oNER Dewey SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

THE COMMISS10NERS PROCEEDED To OAKES, NORTH YAKOTA IN THEZ AFTERNOON TO ATTEND A MEETING OF THE SOUTHEASTERN
Counrty CommissiONERS Ass'N.,

ComMM1 881 ONER SMITH MOVED THAT THE BOARD AJOURN TOo 9 O'crLock A.M. ApriL 19TH, 1963.

ComMvi8810NER HOFLEN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,
7 P
/Z/Y((‘L Lizze 7L

FEp ' (
i 73 } PALMER ENGE ~ CHA1BMAN
ol k) *%4 il | _ 5

RALPH YEAVERT = CoOuNTY AUDITOR

Forman, N. Dax. ApriL 19TH, 1963
THE BoARD of COUNTY COMMISSIONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WiTH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT,

Dennis MEvER AND RoBERT CASE MEY WiITH THE COMMISSIONERS IN REGAROS TO THE CONSTRUCTION OF A NEW BRIDGE ON

Countv HigHway E seTween Sections 11 anp t4, TownsHie 129, Range 55,

ApoLpH TrRYBA, COUNTY ENGINEER MET WITH THE BnARD IN REGARDS TO FEDERAL AIp RoAD PROJECTS TO BE CONSTRUCTED
THI8 SUMMER,

. Commiss 1 ONER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE COUNTY PURCHABE ONE USED 1950 M INTERNATIONAL TRACTOR FROM FORMAN IMPLEMENT,
Co, oF Forman,

Comm1B8810NER DEWEY SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

A PETITION, SIGNED BY CVER TWO~THIRDS OF THE ELECTORS OF THE RuTLAND PuaLiCc ScHoolL DisTrRICT No, 4, REQUESTING
THAT. 8A1D B8CHOOL DISTRICT BE ANNEXED TO THE SARGENT CENTRAL PuBLiC ScHooL Di8TRICT No, 6 WAS PRESENTED TC THE BOARD
oF COounTY COMMISSIONERS FOR THE PURPOSE OF SETTING A DATE FOR A PUBLIC HEARING ON SAID PETITION.

AFTER EXAMINATION OF SBAID PETITION BY THE COMMISSIONERS, COMMIBEIONER COLEMAN MOVED THAT THE DATE FOR A PUBLIC
HEARING ON SAID PETITION BE SET FOR FRiDAY May 10TH, 1963 AT THE Hour OF 1:00 O'crock P.M. iN THE COURTROOM AT THE
CourTHOUSE IN THE CiTy OF FormaN, SARGENT CounTv, NORTH DAKOTA, AND THAT A NOTICE OF SAID HEARING BE PUBLISHED IN THE
OFF ICIAL NEWSPAPER,

ComMI8S1ONER SMITH BECONDED THE MOTION AND BAME CARRIED,

CoMmI8810ONER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE BOARD ADJOURN TO 9 Ofcrock A.M. May 7TH, 1963.

Commi8810NER SMITH SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,
e /
( aLzrife 5 o1 SL

PALMER ENGE - CHAIRMAN

ArresT:

//J/////A/(/Uﬁ

RALPK FEAvenT = Countv AuDITOR




	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10

